11.0 Career-Technical Licensure Programs Directory

The following list of approved programs offered at colleges and universities in Ohio includes references to
three paths toward a teaching license.

College/University |

Program

Contact

Bowling Green State University

Alternative Resident Educator

Mrs. Cindy Ross, CTE Coordinator
Bowling Green State University
Bowling Green, OH 43403

Phone: (419) 372-7318

Email: rosscin@bgsu.edu

Endorsement
Transition to Work

Jeanne Novak,

Professor Intervention Services
Bowling Green State University
Bowling Green, Ohio 43403
Phone: 419-372-6826

Email: jnovak@bgsu.edu

Kent State University

Alternative Resident Educator

Endorsement
Career-Based Intervention

Endorsement
Transition to Work

Dr. Davison Mupinga
Career-Technical
Education 412 White Hall
Kent State University

Kent, OH 44242

Phone: (330) 672-0676
Email: dmupinga@kent.edu

Dr. Robert Cimera

405 White Hall

Kent State University
Kent, OH 44242

Phone: (330) 672-5795
Email: rcimera@kent.edu

The Ohio State University

Alternative Resident Educator

Dr. Christopher Zirkle, Professor
468 PAES Building

305 Annie and John Glenn Avenue
Columbus, OH 43210

Phone: (614) 247-6227

Email: zirkle.6@osu.edu

University of Rio Grande

Alternative Resident Educator

Dr. Chad Sinnott, Assistant Professor
of Career-Technical Education

311 Anniversary Hall

Rio Grande, Ohio 45674

Phone: 740 245-7336

Email: csinnott@rio.edu

The University of Toledo

Alternative Resident Educator

Dr. Jenny Denyer

Department Chair

Gillham Hall 20000AA

Toledo, Ohio 43606

Phone: 419-530-5373

Email: jenny.denyer@utoledo.edu
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